
It

frftas
AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD.

"ClN-L74899DL1999GO1101707". E.mail : info@irctc.com, Website : www.irctc.com

2 022 I IIICT C/T S V/JU L Y/5 5 02.08.2022

M/s S B S Hospitality and Entertainment Pvt. Limited
C-21, MALL 3rd floor,
A B Road,Indore (M.P.)- 452002
Sh. Krishan Kant Jaiswal -9425428636
9425428636vishal@email. com

Sub: Award of temporary license -cum- commencement of On-board Catering Services
in train no.22981-82, KOTA SGNR.
Ref: Limited E-Tender no. 2022fiRCTC/TSV/JULY/55 opened on 29.07 .2022.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, it has been decided to award you the
temporary license for provision of on-board catering Services in above mentioned train
without pantry Car (through TSV) for a period of 06 months or takeover of services by new
Licensee/Railways/IRcTc, whichever is earlier, purely on adhoc basis subject to terms and
conditions enshrined in the tender document, which shall form part of the license. The above
award of temporary license is subject to the terms and conditions of bid document and
Government of India directive to contain Covid.

A) In view of the above you are required to submit Letter of acceptance within Five (05)
working days of issuance of LOA along with security deposit to be submitted in
Corporate Ofhce as detail here under. The License fee for first three months is to be
submitted within five (05) working days of issue of LOA or 05 working days before
date of commencement of operation whichever is later. The remaining 03 months
License fee is to be deposited 15 working days before completion of lst 03 months or
as advised in LOA as detailed below:-

Liccnse foe
GS'r'@18%
Total
Security deposit

Spl. Security deposit

: Rs 63,7861-
: Rs. ll,48ll-
: Rs 75,2671-(to be paid at IRCTCIWZ)
: Rs. 212581- (3Yo of the contract value for 06

Months to be submitted within 05 working days as
advised by IRCTC. (to be deposited in CO as per
bank details provided herein)

: NIL

Account Name Indian Railway Catering & Tourism
Corporation Ltd.

Account Number 000705002169
Current
ICICI Bank
Connaught Place Delhi

ues will not be

Bank account details of IRCTC/CO is as under:-

Regd. & Corp. Office : 11th Floor, Satatesman House, 8-148, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001, Tel. 011-2331126364 Fax : 011-23311259

Vs o-niltd otqla'q: 11 qt ild, t#r Ersfl, fr-14a, ERRqET qT,f, Ti ffi-looot ({tTM: 011-2331



Quotcd LF plus applioable GS'l' for 06 months as per terms and condition of license to be
submitted at Iltcrc/wz.Bank acoount details of Il{crc/ wZ is as under:-

Acconnt Narne Indian Railway Catering & Tourism Corporation
Lrd.

Account Numbcr 006003 10003749

AccoLrnl Type Currcnt
Bank Name IIDFC Bank
Ilranclr Folt, Muntbai
IFSC Code IlDFC0000060

**Chcqucs Will not bc acccpted

T'herc is no provision for delayed payrnent and failurc to pay as per sohedulc shall be treatcd
as 'default' and action shall be taken in accordance with tender conditions.

Invoicc will be issued after rcceipt of paymcnt along with GSTnumber and billing addross
provided for the samc.

I)) You arc required to starl the provision of catering serviccs as pcr advisc of

IRCTC/WZ.

C) First day of start of catering services in the train will be treated as dalc of
colnmcncemcnt of Onboard Catering Scrvices.

D) You arc required to submit thc list of proposcd pickup locations for meal (B/Ir, lunch
& dinncr) along with its addrcsses for approval of IRCTC. l-he same should bc
submitted as indicated in thc enclosed format for acceptance letter.

E) If you fail to acccpt the offer of award of License or fails to rcmit license fcc, within
1he stipulated tirne as advised by II{C'fC, Action will be takcn as per terms of olausc
no. 3.5 of Gcneral Conditions of liccnse- section one.

Supply/sale of Railneer is to be made in the train in terms of clause no.2.l.a @) &
(b) of Scope of Work of the tcnder condition on MRP.
Point of Sale machines as per clause 2.3.5 of tender document has to bc ensurcd.

II) All PAD itcms ol blands approvcd in Catcgory A and A special by IITCIC arc only
to be sold in thc 1rain.

IRCTC approved, Packed branded I{TE items like poha, Upma, veg mcal, combo
meal ctc. with FSSAI license and MI{P, with best bcfore datc has to made available in
tlain in addition to Cookcd Food.

Slrict cornpliance of guidelincs issued by Government of India, MLIA and this officc
for COVID-l9, in this rcgard, should be followcd and any violation thcrcof shall
invokc penalty which may extcnd upto lcrmination of contract.

Award of license is subject to the final outcome of WPs filed in differcnt IIigh Court.

tr)

G)

D

r)

K)



L) fhc terms & Coridition of bid document is an integral part of this lctter of Awarcl.

M) 'l'his issues with approval of Cornpetent Authority.

Kindly acknowledge the reccipt of this lctter.

Managcr/Proc
For GGM/Proc.

Encl:- Tcndcr I)ocumcnt

copv:-

- GGM/ WZ - to providc date of commenccment as per present train schcdule.
- GM/MCS - for kind inforrnation and necessary action please.
- AGM/MCS - for kind information and neccssary action please.
- AOM/Fin - for kind infonnation and necessary action plcase.
- ccntral control - for kind infiormation and necessary action pleasc.
- A(;M-IT - lbr kind informalion and uploading www.irctc.com.



Format for acccptancc of award of tcmporary liccnsc
('fo bc givcn on company/firm's lcttcr hcad)

Group Gcnoral ManagcrlWZ
II{CTC/WZ

Sub: Award of temporary liccnsc -cum- commcnccmcnt of On-board Catcring Scrviccs
in train no. 22981-82, KO'I'A SGNR.

l{cf: Your officc lcttcr no. 2022lrllcrc/TSV/.IULy/55 dt. 02.08.2022.

With reference to above, I/we hercby convey my/our acoeptance ol the terms and conditions
of thc temporary licensc.

Sectrrity deposil as pcr clause 2.8 of General conditions of liccnse- scction one'l'O llE IIAII)
AT COITI'OITATE OFI'ICII : -

'frain no. Securily
deposit

'fotal Bank Details Demand drafl/Bankcrs
chequc/RTGS/NIlIrl' No./Ilank
Guarantee

Liccnse fcc as per clause no.2.9 of General conditions of license- section one T'O IIE I,AII)
A'f WZ
Train
no.

l,icense Iree GS'I'
@,18%

'I'otal Bank
Details

Demand draft/Bankers
cheque/l{'f GSA{]IFT No.

I]urther, details of meals (B/F, lunch & dinner), pick up locations for the above trains arc as
under:-

Train no. Scrvicc Details of mcal
supply unit along
with address

Name of contact
person of the
meal supply unit

Phone no.
of contact,
person

22981
DINNEIT

B/F

22982
DINNER

B/F
II{C'fC or its authorized person or norninated agency is free to inspect the abovc premises as

and when required.

I/We arn/are ready 1o commence scrvices in the above train as pcr advisc of IIICTC.

Signaturc:
M/s
Namc of authorizcd
pcrson
Datc
Placc
Soal of thc liccnsec


